

The following errors occurred in the paper by A. T. Birmingham, vol. 27, pp. 145-156. Fig. 2: the arrow indicating the addition of physostigmine should have been printed one contraction to the left. Fig. 3: the black square in the top right-hand corner is a printer's error and is irrelevant. Fig. 6: the arrow indicating the addition of physostigmine should have been printed five contractions to the left. Page 155, Summary, line 2: the word preganglionic should be in round brackets.